
ute ‘ PASHUPATI_ 
COTSPIN LIMITED 
    

CIN: L17309GJ2017PLC098117 
Date: 14" November, 2022 

To, 
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited, 
Exchange Plaza, 
Plot no. C/1, G Block, 
Bandra-Kurla Complex 
Bandra (E),Mumbai-400051 

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting of Directors 

Symbol: PASHUPATI-EQ(SM) 
  

This is to inform you under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company was 
held on today i.e. Monday, 14" November, 2022 at D - 707, Ganesh Meridian Opp. Gujarat 
High Court S.G. Highway Ahmedabad — 380060 and the said meeting commenced at 01.30 
P.M. and concluded at 93:35 P.M. The following matters were decided by the 
Board: - 

1. Considered and approved the un-audited standalone financial results for the half year 
ended on 30" September, 2022 along with the limited review report as per regulation 
33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. 

Please take the same on your record. 

Yours faithfully, 

For, PASHUPATI COTSPIN LIMITED 

  

SAURIN JAGDISHBHAI PARIKH 
MANAGING DIRECTOR 
DIN: - 02136530 

  

Encl: Unaudited financial results along with the limited review report_30.09.2022. 
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PASHUPATI COTSPIN LIMITED
(GIN:L17309G|2017PLCO98117)

( Regd. Office:-SURVEY NO.404 AT& POST BALASAR,KADI-DETRO| ROAD, KADI MAHESANA-382715, GU|ARAT)
E-mail id:  cs@pashupaticotspin.com                                             website:www.pashupaticotspin.com

Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the half year Ended on 30/09/2022
Rs. in Lacs [Except EPS)

Particulars 6 months ended Year ended
9 i3O /2.On:2. 3/31/2022 9/30/2021(Un-Audited) 3/31/2022(Audited)

(Refer Notes Below Un-Audited Audited

1 Revenue from Operations
Sales/Income from operations 17,558.89 44,170.65 21,967.54 66,138.19

Other income 361.98 310.62 111.31 421.9466,560.13

Total income 17,920.87 44,481.27 22,078.86

2 Expenses
55,515.06

(a)  Cost of Materials consumed
16,223.44 39,184.52 16,330.54

[b) Purchase of stock-in-trade 108.50 108.50

(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade (1,256.24) (402.64) 618.43 215.79

[d)  Employee benefits expense 608.41 797.13 592.04 1,389.17

(e)Finance Cost
498.23 693.25 649.18C;n9.rJJ 1,342.431,354.69

(f)De   reciat:ion and amortisation expense
374.08 675.62

P(g)Other expenses(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to
1,364.52 2,562.27 2,464.8621,334.12 5,027.1364,952.771,607.36

continuing operations to be shown separately)

Total Expenses 17,812.44 43,618,65

3 Profit / (Loss) before exceptional, extra ordinary items and tax (1-2) 108.43 862.62 744.74

4 Exceptional Items

5 Profit / (Loss) before extra ordinary items and tax (3-4)ExtraOrdinaryItems 108.43 862.62 744.74 1'607.36

6
7 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before taxTaxexpense 108.43 862.62 744.74 1'607.36

8
Current Tax 39.84 253.34 258.90 512.24(146.25)

Deferred Tax [Assets/(Liabilities)] 4.97 (183.19) 36.94

Short / tExcess) Provision for Income Tax 128.82 128.82

Total Tax Expenses 44.81 198.97 295.84 494.81

9 Profit     Loss   from ordinaryactivities aftertax 63.62 663.65 448.90 1,112.55

10 Details of equity share capital                                                       Paid-up share capital
1'528.40 1,528.40 1,528.4010.00 1,528.4010.00

Face value of equity share capitalReservesexcludingrevaluationreserve 10.00 10.00

11
9,315.13

12 Earning per Equity ShareofRs.10 Each (Not Annualised)(i)beforeextraordinaryitems

(a)Basic
0.42 4.34 2.94 7.28

(b)Diluted
0.42 4.34 2.94 7.28

(i) After Extraordinary Items
(a| Basic                                                                                                                                                                    0.42

4.34                          2.94                          7.28

(b) Diluted                                                                                                                                                                0.42                                4.34                         2.94                          7.28

Date: 14/11/2022
Place: Ahmedabad

For PASHUPATI COTSPIN LIMITED

SAURIN ]AGDISH BHAI PARIKH

Managing Director

(DIN: -02136530)



StandaloneStatementofAssetsAndLiabilitiesfortheHalf-YearEndedOn30/09/2022(Rs  In Lacs )

lfY            ded            Year ended on
Standalone Statement of Assets and Liabllitles

Ha       ear en30.09.Z02ZAd'td
31.03,2022Audited

Particulars
Un-   u   1  e

Equity and Liabilitieshld'Fund
1,528.409,315.1310,843.531 Share  o   ersShareCapitalRe±+Surplus                                                                                    F    d 1,528.4026412

9,.10792.52

2

Sub Total-Share Holders   unNonCurrentliabilities

I 8,323.09453.348
Long Term BorrowingsffdTLiabilities

7,117.18458.31

De   ere       axOtherLongTerm Liabilities 39.31145.207,760.00 38.8145.978,961.Z9

Long term provisions                                             sub.Total.Non current Liabilities

Current Liabilities

11111111111111`1_

6 8,495.10 9,422.37

Short Term BorrowingsTradepayabl--(i)Totaloutstandingduesto Micro, Small & Medium EnterprisehthnMicroSmall&MediumEnterprise
1.66244.46 1.32

559.49

(ii) Total outstanding dues to ot  er     aotherCurrentLiabilitiesshortTermprovisions                                                             t L.   bilities 695.32112.469,549,00 442.19457.2110,882.5830,687.39

I                                                                                         TSouTb== :#,5¥rAr£= LE=iL|TIEs 28,101.52

1

ASSETSNon-Current AssetsPePlantequipment & Intangible Assets I

8,588.61858861rop  rty'           ,-TangibleassetsTanibleassets capital work-in-progress 8,419.90426.19

-       g                                                                                                     Totalfixedassets 8,846.08125.20

125.20

Non-current investmentsLong.termloansandadvaE££i_                                                             ts 850.00 850.34

975.20 975.54
Total non-current asse2CurrentassetsCurrentinvestmentsInventoriesTradereceivablesCashandcashequivalentsIShort-termloansandadvancesothercurrentassetssub.Total-Current ASsetITOTALASSET

3,754.3693,839.83

4,920.38 6,161.0

3,618.25170.89 5,033.91286.155,156.0

5,039.75 8

691.15s18,280.24 731.6621,123.2
5

s                28,101.52 30,687.39

For PASHUPATI COTSP[N LIMITEI)
Date: 14/11/2022
Place: Ahmedabad

SAURIN JAGDISH BHAI PARIKH
Managing Director

(DIN: -OZ136530)



PASHUPATI COTSPIN LIMITED
(CIN:L17309G|2017PLCO98117)

( Regd. Office:-SURVEY NO.404 AT& POST BALASAR,KADI-DETR0| ROAD, RADI MAHESANA-382715, GU|ARAT)
E-mail id:  cs@pashupaticotspin.com                                             website:www.pashupaticotspin.com

o-                  .-                                                                                  i
•-OH

374.08

108.43603.38
A`  CASH  FLOW FROM  OPERATING  ACTIVITIES

1,354.69

1,607.362,859.90Net Profit before tax as per Profit & Loss A/c

Adjustments :

Depreciation  and  amortization

Bad  Debts & Sundry  balance written  off 12.05(280.98) 414.10

(Profit) /  Loss on sale of F.ixed  Assets 9.78

Foreign  Exchange  loss (23.93)

Interest  Income (237.16)

Finance  Cost 498.23 1,342.43

Operating  Profit  before working capital

1,580.87

711.812,802.35

(3,355.60)

4,467.25(2,127.01)

Adjusted for :

i) Trade  Receivables,Loans & Advances

ii)  Stock 1,240.71 976.25

iii)  Trade  Payable  &  Liabilities (19.23) 252.34

(631.S6)

3,514.16

(458.98)

2,340.25

Direct Tax  Paid (447.33) (124.82)

Net Cash from Operating Activities 3,066.83(436.05) 2,215.43(3,404.80)

8`   Cash Flow from Investing Activities :

Purchase of Fixed  Assets

Sale  of Fixed Assets 50.80

Sale/(Purchase)  of Investment  (Net) (85.47) (3,233.78)

Interest  Rece.ived 280.98 237.16

Net Cash used in Investing Activities

(498.23)

(436.05)(2,746.05)

(1,342.43)

(3,404.80)1,288.47

CI Cash  Flow from Financing Activities

Proceeds from/(Repayment of)  Borrow.ings (Net)

Interest Pa.id

D.ividend  paid  including  d.istribution  tax (114.63) (114.63)

Proceeds /(  Repayment )  of long term  loans and  Borrowing (2,133.19) 2,745.52

Net Cash from financing Activities (2,746.05) 1,288.47

Net Increase in cash & cash equivalents (a+b+c) (115.26) 99.09

Opening Balance of Cash  & Cash  equivalents 286.15 187.06

Closing Balance of Cash  &  Cash  equivalents 170.89 286.15

(115.26) 99.09Net Increase/(Decrease) in  cash & cash equivalents

Date: 14/11/2022
Place: Ahmedabad

For PASHUPATI COTSPIN LIMITED

SAURIN )AGDISH BHAI PARIKH

Managing Director

(DIN: -02136530)



PASHUPATI COTSPIN LIMITED
(CIN: L17309GJ2017PLCO98117)

Reg. Off.: Survey No.404, At & Post Balasar, Kadi-Detroj Road,
Kadi-382715, Gujarat India

Email ld:  cs@pashupaticotspin.com      Website: www.pashupaticotspin.com

Notes to Financial Results 30.09.2022

1.      The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the

Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14/11/2022.

2.      The Financial Result for the period ended September 30,  2022  is being prepared in accordance

with the Generally Accepted Accounting Principles in India (Indian GAAP) & Regulation 33 of the

SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3.      The   statutory  auditors  of  the   company  have   carried   out  Limited   Review  of  the  financial

statements for the half year ended 30th September,  2022 as per Regulation 33  of Securities and

Exchange Board of India (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

4.      The company is primarily engaged in ``Cotton Ginning and spinning" business. The requirement

of AS-17-  ``Segment  Reporting'',  is  not  applicable  to  the  company  as  it  is  engaged  in  single

business segment and no break up of revenue is available.

5.      The Parliament of India has approved the  Code  on Social Security,  2020  (the Code)  which may

impact  the  contributions  by  the  Company  towards  provident  fund,  gratuity  and  ESIC.  The

Ministry of Labour and Employment has released draft rules for the Code on November 13, 2020,

Final rules are yet to be notified. The Company will assess the impact of the Code when it comes

into effect and will record related impact, if any.

6.      The  Company's  Cotton  Ginning  business  is  seasonal  business  and  normally  it  starts  from  the

month  of October till the month  of April next year,  Therefore, Results  for  lst Half Year and  2nd

Half Year are strictly not comparable.

7.      The previous year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to make them
comparable with the current period figures.

8.      Cash flow for the half year ended 30th september, 2022 is attached herewith.

FOR, PASHUPATI COTSPIN LIMITED

SAURIN |AGDISH BHAI PARIKH

Managing Director

(DIN: 02136530)

Date: 14/11/2022
Place: Ahmedabad
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